AND WHEREAS in order to avoid any misunderstanding or litigation in fufure heEto the parties have
mutually decided to record the terms and condilions inter-se their relations and also in order to bind esh
olher, in this Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMEI{T WTNESSEITH AS FoLLOWST

1 . That in consideration tor a total sum of Rs. 25,92,65,0001 (Rupees Twenty Five Crores Ninety Two
Lacs Sixty Five Thousand only ) which NBCPL has agreed tq pay to Dtpl{.Total Considention"),
(within a slipulated period as detailed herein), DIPL / Confirming party agrees to tEnsfer all the
rights, interesb and enlitemenb vesled in it with rcspect b the Said Prop€rty in fa\our of NBCPL